

09-23-2002



102229063 PATENTS UNLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

4.11.12

					
To the Commissioner fo	r Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copies	thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
LOUIS MARCEL BRUTSAERT		Name:	OMNISTOR ACCESSORIES, naamloze vennootschap		
		Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	Kortrijkstraat 343		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	t □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	8930 Me	nen, Belgium	
☐ Security A	greement 🔲 Change of Name				
☐ Other:					
Execution Date:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
		6,269,824			
		4,997,021			
If this document is being file					
application, the execution d	ate of the application is:				
	□ Additional Num	hers Attached		W	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 2		2	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$80.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed			
Customer 23364	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Alexandria, VA 22514	8. Deposit Account Number:		02-0200	
Customer 25504	DO NOT USE T		Y OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE I	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best o	: f my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing is true and correc	t and any a	attached copy is	
	f the original document.	11/	•	• •	
J. Ernest Kenney		Krung, Ser		September 12, 2002	
Name of Pers	son Signing	Signature	-	Date	
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document:			

09/20/2002 LINUELLER 00000065 6269824

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

S:\Producer\jek\PATENTED - US\BRU\SAERT - 492807\assignment cover sheet.wpd

A 15826-US

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The undersigned:

LOUIS MARCEL BRUTSAERT

Kortrijkstraat 343

(former housenumbers 432-448 / 420 / 426)

8930 Menen (former postal code 8600)

called hereinafter: "ASSIGNOR"

on the one hand,

and

OMNISTOR ACCESSORIES, naamloze vennootschap

Kortrijkstraat 343

8930 Menen

represented by Mr/Ms: . NERMELST SAH

in his/her capacity of: EMGEMEER/DUECTOR

called hereinafter: "ASSIGNEE"

on the other hand,

HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS.

Under the conditions agreed upon and settled between the parties mutually, the "ASSIGNOR" hereby declares that he has assigned to the "ASSIGNEE", who declares that he has accepted, the entire property of the following patents, patent applications and of the relative registration:

This assignment relates to:

The Belgian patent No. 0.355.527 (application No. 89114437.0), filed on 4 August 1989, granted on 23 October 1991.

The Belgian patent No. 1.006.203 (application No. 9200829), filed on 23 September 1992, granted on 7 June 1994.

The Belgian patent No. 904.464 (application No. 904.464), filed on 24 March 1986, granted on 16 July 1986.

The German patent application No. 10103156.4, filed on 24 January 2001.

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0528

```
The German patent No. 68900360 (application No. 89114437),
filed on 4 August 1989,
granted on 23 October 1991.
The German patent application No. P4332243.3,
filed on 23 September 1993.
The French patent No. 2.804.457 (application No. 0101098),
filed on 26 January 2001,
published on 3 August 2001.
The French patent No. 2.635.356 (application No. 8810961),
filed on 10 August 1988,
granted on 2 November 1990.
The Italian patent No. 0.355.527 (application No. 89114437),
filed on 4 August 1989,
granted on 23 October 1991.
The US patent No. 6.269.824 (application No. 492.807),
filed on 28 January 2000,
granted on 7 August 2001.
```

The US patent No. 4.997.021 (application No. 323.484), filed on 14 March 1989, granted on 5 March 1991.

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0529 As a consequence, as of this assignment, the "ASSIGNEE" is invested

in all the rights, remedies and obligations that result from the

property and from the registration of the above-mentioned patents,

including the possible priority rights derived therefrom.

The latter are assigned in the state in which they are now, with all

appertaining advantages and detriments, without warranty as to

validity or priority.

The assignment has been effected for and in consideration of the $\operatorname{\mathsf{sum}}$

of 1 US\$ (one US dollar/ 1,18 EUR), in hand paid from the "ASSIGNEE"

to the "ASSIGNOR", and other good and valuable considerations the

receipt of which being hereby acknowledged.

The undersigned parties hereby give power of attorney, with the

faculty of substitution, to the appointed staff of Bureau

M.F.J.Bockstael nv, Arenbergstraat 13, B-2000 Antwerp, to fulfill

for them and in their name all the necessary formalities intended to

maintain the rights of the parties and, in particular, to obtain the

recordal of this assignment in the relative patent register.

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0530 Signed bona fide in seven originals, of which one original shall be handed to each party, whilst the others are intended to be filed with the competent Authorities.

Signatures, name and capacity of the persons signing for a body corporate:

the "ASSIGNOR":

the "ASSIGNEE":

JERHELST SAM

EMBENEER /DIRECTOR

LOUIS BRUTSAERT

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

OMNISTOR ACCESSORIES, naamloze vennootschap

OMNISTOR ACCESSORIES NV Kortrijkstr. 343 - B-8930 MENEN Tel. 056-52 88 99 - Fax 056-51 99 38 BTW BE 416 957 963